2616 Norvth MacArtie Bivd,
Tvving, TX 75062
972-255-1800
Fax: 972-255-0122

January 16, 2013

AUBREY ISD

DR JAMES A MONACO
415 TISDELL LN
AUBREY, TX 76227-9619

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

This is to inform you that the following charter school intends to submit an amendment request to the
commissioner of education:

Universal Academy
County District 057808
2616 N MacArthur Blvd,, Trving, Texas 75062

As part of the amendment process, chatter schools are required to notify any districts that are likely to be
affected by the change. The enclosed Statement of Impact form indicates the type of amendiment
request being made,

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidelines require that the Statement of Impact form be sent to
each district that may be affected. Information is requested if the proposed change may adversely
impact a district financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of the district
in a manncr that impairs the district’s ability to comply with a court order. The enclosed form may be
completed by any district that may be affected, signed by the district’s board president and
superintendent, and refuned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools Division, 1701 Notth
Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1494,

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted
by the requesl.

Sincerely,

ll_“("_'_‘_ . ~ )
e 24K e,

Mike McKee
Chair of the Charter Holder Governing Body
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Statemont of Impact
AMENDMENT

LTTS Charster School inc, dba Universal Academy 057808

Charter School County-District #

The charter school above plans to submit the following amandment or amendments to its opan-enroliment cherter for
consideration by the commlssioner of education:

{11 Expand grads lavels served

Currently approved grade levels: Requested change: _

2. Increase maximum enrcliment
Currently approved maximum enroliment; 1500 Requested change: 10,000

(] 3. Add & campus
Proposed new address, if available;

If the campus address has not yei been secured, the school districts within the currently approved gecgraphic
boundary are listed here:

4. Expand geographic boundary
The proposed new school districts/area to include are listed hera!
Sea Attached

District Staif: Check the appropriale response below:

(] The proposed change for the open-enroliment charter school Is not expscted to impact the school district to a
significant degres.

{1 The proposed change for the open-enroliment charter school Is expected to have a major Impact on the school
district in the followlng manner;

l:‘]u,ér&f Y, 06/~ 7

District Name County-Dislrict #
A5 Tosdett lne. fhbrey, T Jere] (o) b6t 004 ©
Distict Address Phone Number
Signature of Board President Signature of Superintendent
/// 72N QJ/’MI e Ty M. _Hovaes
Print Board President's Name Print Superintendent's Name
Q&L. 2d, A0S
v Date Recelved by Distrlet
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wwwi.lifeschools.net

LIFE SCHOO
' January 18, 2013

- Aubrey ISD

- Superintendent
415 Tisdell Lane
Aubrey, TX 76227

Dear Super mtgnc}ent and President of the ‘Béal‘d of Trustees: A

}I '.. i ’ \‘ |¥

This is to mfon m you that the following cha1 tEl school mtends to sglbtnit an amendment
request to the commlssmner of educatlon i

. e Ied to nOttfy any districts

' that ale hkel)y o be affec.fed by thé- chang The"&,nclosed Sl;qtement bf\Impact form indi-
cates I:he tyPe of amendn’lent request being made. £ H\ ‘l ".';

! M i H |, ’ .

Speaflcdlly, ‘Ife}(as Educatlon A!gency guldelmes raquirve that tlfe 'Statement of Iinpact
form be sent-to each district t] at may be affected| nfm mation s, l'equested if the pro-
posed change may adversely lmbact a dlStI‘]Ct fina ? ally orifthe pI oposed change may
impact the student enrollmerit of a distr lCl in.a-manter that impairs. the district's ability
to comply with a-court order. The enclosed form may. be ,completed by any district that
may be affected, Slgned by ‘the' district’s hoards pl'ESldent and‘superintendent, and re-
turned to the Texas Education Agenc_y, Char’tel Schuo}s Dw:s:on 1701 North Congress
Avenue, Austin, TX 78701 1494 - o

5 -‘\ N

Please review the enciosed fm m and notify the Texas E(Iucation Agency if your district
will be impacted by the request,

Sincerely,

St

Brent Wilson
Chair of the Charter Holder Governing Body

Enclosures

950 South |-35E + Lancaster, BR 75146 + P (972) 274-7900 + F: (972) 274-7999



Statement of Impact
AMENDMENT

Life School 057-807

Charter School Counly-Disfrict #

The charter school above plans to submit the following amendment or amendments fo its open-enrollment charter for
consideration by the commissioner of education:

(] 1. Expand grade levels served
Currently approved grade leveis; Requested change:

[ ] 2. Increase maximum enroliment

Currenlly approved maximum enroliment: . Requesled change:

[X] 3. Add a campus
Proposed new address, if available: To Be Determined

If the campus address has not yet been securad, the school districts within the currenlly approved geographic
houndary are listed here!
Alist of school districts within the currently approved geographic boundary Is enclosed,

(4. Expand geographic boundary
The proposed new school districtsfarea to Include are listed heve:

District Staff: Check the appropriate response below:

[ 1 The proposed change for the open-enroliment charter school 1s not expected to impact the school district to a
significant degrea.

[]The proposed change for the open-enrollmsnt charter school ls expected lo have a major impact on the school
district in the following manner:

%ﬁu dff) Obl-907

d District Nams Counly-District #

s 7% 7[/2,,/7 () daf 0%

District Ad re{s Phone Number
Signalure of Board President Signature of Superintendent
[ ' —_—
Mo ccionc Y 7, y»
Print Board President's Name Print Superintendant's Name

%. K J0/5

Date Received by Disfrict
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#3 - School Districts Within the Currently Approved Geographic Boundary
of Life School

Allen ISD
Anna iSD
Arlington iSb
Aubrey ISD
Birdville 1SD
Bland I1SD
Blue Ridge 1SD

Carrofiton-Farmers Branch ISD

Cedar Hill ISD
Celeste ISD
Celina ISD
Dallas ISD
Denton ISD
DeSoto iSD

Duncanville ISD
Ennis |SD
Farmersvilla {SD
Ferris ISD
Fort Worth ISD
Frisco ISD
Garland ISD
Grand Prairie ISD
Gunter ISD
Howe ISD
Irving ISD
ltaly I1SD
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Lancaster iSD
Leonhard ISD
Lewisville ISD
Little Elm ISD
Lovejoy ISD
Mansfield ISD
Maypearl ISD
McKinney ISD
Melissa ISD
Mesquite I1SD
Midlothian I1SD
Palmer (SD
Pilot Point ISD
Plano I1SD
Princeton ISD
Prosper ISD
Red OakISD
Richardson ISD
Tom Bean ISD
Trenton iSD
Van Alstyne ISD
Venus ISD
Waxahachie ISD
Whitewright 1SD
Wylie ISD



1723113

AUBREY 1SD
415 TISDELL LN
AUBREY, TX 76227

Dear Superintendent and Presldent of the Board of Trustees:

This Is to Inform you that the following charler school intends to submit an amendment request to the
commissioner of education:

Harmony Science Academy-Waco
County-Districl #: 161-807
1900 N, Valley Mills Dr, Waco, TX 76710

As parl of the amandmenl process, charter schools are required to notily any districts that are likely to be
affected by the change. The enclosed Statement of limpact form Indicales the type of amendment request
belng made, :

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidalines require lhat the Statement of impact form be sent to
each dislricl that may be affacled. Information is requested If the proposed change may adversely impact
a district financially or if the proposed changs may Impact the student enrollment of a district in a manner
that Impalrs the district's abillly to comply wilh a court order. The enclosed form may be completed by any
disfrict that may be affected, signsed by the district's board president and superintendent, and refurned to
the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas
78701-1494, ’

Please review the enclosed form and nolify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted
by the request,

Sincerely,

" Oner U, Celepcikay, Ph.D.

Chalr of the Charler Holder Governing Body
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Statement of Impact
AMENDMENT

Harmony Sclence Acadeimy Waco 161-807

Charler School County-District #

The charter school above plans to submit the following amendment or amendments to lls open-snrollment charter for
consideration by the commisslaner of education:

[] 1. Expand grade levels served

Currently approved grade levels: Requested change:

2. Increase maximum enroliment
Currenfly approved maximum enroliment: 5000 Retuested change: 7400

3. Add a campus

Proposed new address, If available: To be deteimined later

if the campus address has not yet been securad, the school districls wilhin the currently approved geographic
boundary are listed here:

{14, Expand geographlc boundary ‘
The proposed new school districls/area to Include are listed here:

District Staff: Check the appropriate response below:

{71 The proposed change for the open-enroliment charter school js not expected to impact the school district lo a
significant degree.

[] The proposed change for the open-anrollment charter school js expected to have a major Impact on the school
district In the following manner:

ﬂézéﬁ%g/ S0 06/ % 7

District Name County-District #
MMLM (W) _pof- Q060
Dislrict Address -~ Phone Number .

Signature of Board President Signature of Superintendent
- A . ’ T
/% e \\__J@gcm/ﬂ v A Y22
Print Board President's Name _ Prnt Superintendent's I\fame

W15 (&) poom

Date Recelved by Distrlst
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Staternent of Impact
AMENDMENT

Evolution Academy Charter 057-834

Charter School County-District #

The charter school above plans to submit the following amendment or amendments to its open-enroliment charter for
consideration by the commissicner of education:

[ 11. Expand grade levels served

Currently approved grade levels: Requested change:

2. Increase maximum enroliment
Currently approved maximum enrollment; 600 Requested change: 2000

3. Add a campus

Proposed new address, if available: New Address Not Available

If the campus address has not yet been secured, the school districts within the currently approved geographic
boundary are listed here;
See Attached

4. Expand geographic boundary
The proposed new school districts/area to include are listed here:
See Attached

District Staff. Check the appropriate response helow:

[] The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter school is not expected fo impact the school district to a
significant degree.

[} The proposed change for the open-enroliment charter schoot is expected to have a major impact on the school
district in the following manner:

4,,//@/ 7 001507

/ Dlsir;y\lame County-District #
viR /J///( //::/ g 72 Zéf.zf? //f% )%5’/' Lo

sttnct Add Phone Number
Signature of Board President Signature of Superintendent
% / (¢ LQKL[??IJJ‘ o Llmas K /7//)/4 co
Print Board President's Name Print Superintendent's Name

2/

Date Received by District




ALLENISD
ANNA ISD
ARGYLE ISD
AUBREY ISD
BLUE RIDGE ISD

CARROLLTON-FARMERS BRANCH iSD

CEDAR HILL ISD
CELINAISD
COMMUNITY ISD
COPPELLISD
DALLAS ISD
DENTON ISD
DESOTO ISD
DUNCANVILLE ISD
ERAISD
FANNINDEL iSD
FARMERSVILLE ISD
FERRIS ISD

FRISCO ISD
GARLAND ISD
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD
HIGHLAND PARK ISD
IRVING ISD

KRUM ISD

LAKE DALLAS iSD
LANCASTER ISD
LEONARD 15D
LEWISVILLE ISD
LITTLE ELM ISD
LOVESOY ISD
MCKINNEY ISD
MELISSA ISD
MESQUITE ISD
PILOT POINT iSD
PLANOISD
PONDER ISD

'043901
'043902
'061910
'061907
'043917
'057903
'057904
'043903
'043918
'057922
'057905
'061901
‘057906
'057507
'049906
'060914
'043904
‘070905
‘043905
‘057909
'057910
220906
'057911
'057912
'061905
'061912
‘057913
‘074909
'061902
'061914
'043919
‘043907
'043908
‘057914
'061903
'043910
061906

Current Approved Geographic Boundaries

PRINCETON ISD
PROSPER {SD
RICHARDSON ISD
ROYSE CITY ISD
SANGER ISD
SLIGELL ISD
SUNNYVALE ISD
VAN ALSTYNE 15D
WYLIE iSD

‘043911
'043912
‘057916
199902
'061908
'249908
‘057919
‘091908
‘043914



ALDINE ISD

ALIEF ISD
Beaumont 1SD
CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS ISD
NORTH FOREST ISD
Port Arthur iSD
HOUSTON ISD
HUMBLE ISD

KATY ISD

KLEIN ISD

SPRING ISD

SPRING BRANCH iSb
TOMBALL ISD

Requested Geographic Boundaries

101902
101903
123910
101907
101909
123907
101912
101913
101914
101915
101919
101920
101921




e EVOLUTION
~az ACADEMY

CHARTER SCHOOL
January 30, 2013

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

This letter is to inform you that the following charter school intends to submit to the commissioner of education
an amendment requesting to increase maximum enrollment and to expand there geographic boundaries:
Evolution Academy Charter School
County District # 057834
1101 South Sherman Street
Richardson, Texas 75081

As part of the amendment process, charter schools are required to notify any districts that are likely to be
affected by the change. The enclosed statement of impact form indicates the type of amendment request being

made.

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidelines require that the statement of impact form be sent to each
district that may be affected. Information is requested if the proposed change may adversely impact a district
financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of a district in a manner that impairs
the district’s ability to comply with a court order, The enclosed form may be completed by any district that may
be affected, signed by the district’s board president and superintendent, and returned to the Texas Education
Agency, Charter School Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1494.

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted by the

request.

Sincerely,

Cynthia A. Trigg, Chief Executive Officer

1101 Scuth Sherman Street Richardson, Texas 75081 www.evolutionacademy.org



Statement of Impact
AMENDMENT

Texas Education Centers 061-802

Charter School County-District #

The charter school above plans to submit the following amendment or amendments to its open-enrollment charter for
consideration by the commissioner of education:

1. Expand grade levels served
Currently approved grade levels: K through 12 Requested change: PreK-4 through 12

[1 2. increase maximum enroliment

Currently approved maximum enroliment: _ Requested change:

[ 13 Adda campus

Proposed new address, if available:

If the campus address has not yet been secured, the school districts within the currently approved geographic
boundary are listed here:

[14. Expand geographic houndary
The proposed new school districis/area fo include are listed here:

District Staff: Check the appropriate response befow:

[ ] The proposed change for the open-enrciiment charter school is not expected to impact the school district to a
significant degree.

{1 The proposed change for the open-enroliment charter school is expected to have a major impact on the school
district in the following manner:

4, /{/;/7, ALY D61 507

: District Name » _ Count;@ist‘rict#
U Tisots Lon Ay K] (o) 1 2060

District Address / Phone Number
Signature of Board President Signature of Superinténdent
%%f L é\ (Liow 5 R 15 ,%/?4’/ Z
Print Board President's Name Print Superintendent's Name

20 /a0r 3

Date Received by District




Texas Education Centers
100 East Park Street
Little Elm, Texas 75068
Ph (972) 292-2405 Fax (972) 292-2373 Texas Education Centers

January 24, 2013

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

Please accept this letter as notification that the following charter school intends to submit an amendment
request to the commissioner of education:

Texas Education Centers
Administrative Offices
100 East Park Street
Little Elm, Texas 75068

As part of the amendment process, we are required to notify any districts that are likely to be affected by
the change. The enclosed Statement of Impact form indicates the type of amendment request being
made.

Information is requested by the Texas Education Agency if the proposed change may adversely impact a
district financially or if the propesed change may Impact the student enroliment of the district in a manner
that impairs the district's ability to comply with a court order.

The enclosed form may be completed by the district that may be affected, signed by the district's board
president and superintendent, and then returned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools
Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 787011484,

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted
by our request.

Sincerely,

Superintendent

Little EIm Campus Lewisville Campus Denton Campus Aubrey Campus
5901 Crestwood Place €68 Raldon Drive 4420 Country Club Road 5411 S. Hwy. 377
Little Elm, TX 75068 Lewisville, TX 75067 Denton, TX 76210 Aubrey, TX 76227
Ph (972) 292-3562 Ph (972) 221-3564 Ph {940) 383-1972 Ph (940) 440-9580

Fax (972) 282-3563 Fax (972) 221-3576 Fax (940) 383-7655 Fax (940) 440-9581



