

2616 North MacArthur Blvd. Irving, TX 75062 972-255-1800 Fax: 972-255-6122

January 16, 2013

AUBREY ISD DR JAMES A MONACO 415 TISDELL LN AUBREY, TX 76227-9619

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

This is to inform you that the following charter school intends to submit an amendment request to the commissioner of education;

Universal Academy County District 057808 2616 N MacArthur Blvd., Irving, Texas 75062

As part of the amendment process, charter schools are required to notify any districts that are likely to be affected by the change. The enclosed Statement of Impact form indicates the type of amendment request being made.

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidelines require that the Statement of Impact form be sent to each district that may be affected. Information is requested if the proposed change may adversely impact a district financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of the district in a manner that impairs the district's ability to comply with a court order. The enclosed form may be completed by any district that may be affected, signed by the district's board president and superintendent, and returned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1494.

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted by the request.

Sincerely,

Mike McKee

Chair of the Charter Holder Governing Body

Thebael 36 My Kec

LTTS Charter School Inc. dba Universal Academy	057808
Charter School	County-District #
The charter school above plans to submit the following amend consideration by the commissioner of education:	dment or amendments to its open-enrollment charter for
1. Expand grade levels served	
Currently approved grade levels:	Requested change:
☑ 2. Increase maximum enrollment	
Currently approved maximum enrollment: 1500	Requested change: 10,000
☐ 3. Add a campus	
Proposed new address, if available:	
If the campus address has not yet been secured, the s boundary are listed here:	chool districts within the currently approved geographic
4. Expand geographic boundary     The proposed new school districts/area to include are See Attached	listed here:
District Staff: Check the appropriate response below:	
The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter sol	hool <u>is not</u> expected to impact the school district to a
significant degree.	
The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter sch district in the following manner:	nooi <u>is</u> expected to have a major impact on the school
A. har Tsn	161-007
District Name	County-District #
415 Tisdell lane Aubrey, TX 76227	(940) 668-0060
District Address	Phone Number
Signature of Board President	Signature of Superintendent
when C	De. James A. Moraco
Print Board President's Name	Print Superintendent's Name
Time Board Freedom o Hamo	
Jan. 22, 2013	
Date Received by District	



# Life School

www.lifeschools.net

January 18, 2013

Superintendent:
Brent Wilson

415 Tisde Aubrey, T

Life School Lancaster 950 S 1-35E Lancaster, TX 75146 972-274-7950 972-274-7991 (fax)

Life School Cedar Hill 129 W Wintergreen Cedar Hill, TX 75 104 972-293-2825 972-291-2877 ((ax)

Life School Oak Gliff 4400 S.R.U. Thornton Fwy Dallas, TX 75224 (214) 376 8200 (214) 371 0297 ((ax)

Jiffe/School/Red/Oak Secondary 3295/NJHwy7// Waxdhadde, IX-75146

97/298B(0/48 (9/2)937-0308 (5y) Aubrey ISD Superintendent 415 Tisdell Lane Aubrey, TX 76227

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

This is to inform you that the following charter school intends to submit an amendment request to the commissioner of education:

Life School County-District #057-807 950 South I-35E Lancaster, TX 75146

As part of the amendment process, charter schools are required to notify any districts that are likely to be affected by the change. The enclosed Statement of impact form indicates the type of amendment request being made.

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidelines require that the Statement of Impact form be sent to each district that may be affected. Information is requested if the proposed change may adversely impact a district financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of a district in a manner that impairs the district's ability to comply with a court order. The enclosed form may be completed by any district that may be affected, signed by the district's board president and superintendent, and returned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, TX 78701-1494.

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted by the request.

Sincerely,

**Brent Wilson** 

Chair of the Charter Holder Governing Body

Enclosures

Life School	057-807
Charter School	County-District #
The charter school above plans to submit the following ame consideration by the commissioner of education:	endment or amendments to its open-enrollment charter for
☐ 1. Expand grade levels served	
Currently approved grade levels:	Requested change:
2. Increase maximum enrollment	
Currently approved maximum enrollment:	Requested change:
☑ 3. Add a campus	· ·
Proposed new address, if available: To Be Determine	d
If the campus address has not yet been secured, the boundary are listed here:  A list of school districts within the currently approved ge	school districts within the currently approved geographic
☐ 4. Expand geographic boundary  The proposed new school districts/area to include are	e listed here:
<ul> <li>□ The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter seasignificant degree.</li> <li>□ The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter seasignificant degree.</li> <li>□ The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter seasignification in the following manner:</li> </ul>	
Aubyey ASD	061-907
District Name	County-District #
415 Tisdell lane Aubity, TX /62	1 (940) 468-0060
District Address /	/ Phone Number
Signature of Board President	Signature of Superintendent
Mike Sassions	TAMON MORACO
Print Board President's Name	Print Superintendent's Name
Jan. 24, 2013	
Date Received by District	

## #3 - School Districts Within the Currently Approved Geographic Boundary of Life School

Allen ISD
Anna ISD
Arlington ISD
Aubrey ISD
Birdville ISD
Bland ISD
Blue Ridge ISD
Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD

Cedar Hill ISD
Celeste ISD
Celina ISD
Dallas ISD
Denton ISD
Desoto ISD
Duncanville ISD
Ennis ISD
Farmersville ISD
Ferris ISD
Fort Worth ISD
Frisco ISD

Howe ISD Irving ISD Italy ISD

Garland ISD

**Grand Prairie ISD** 

**Gunter ISD** 

Lancaster ISD Leonard ISD

Lewisville ISD Little Elm ISD Lovejoy ISD

Mansfield ISD Maypearl ISD

McKinney ISD Melissa ISD Mesquite ISD Midlothian ISD Palmer ISD

Pilot Point ISD Plano ISD Princeton ISD Prosper ISD Red Oak ISD

Richardson ISD Tom Bean ISD Trenton ISD Van Alstyne ISD Venus ISD Waxahachie ISD

Whitewright ISD Wylie ISD 1/23/13

AUBREY ISD 415 TISDELL LN AUBREY, TX 76227

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

This is to inform you that the following charter school intends to submit an amendment request to the commissioner of education:

Harmony Science Academy-Waco County-District #: 161-807 1900 N. Valley Mills Dr. Waco, TX 76710

As part of the amendment process, charter schools are required to notify any districts that are likely to be affected by the change. The enclosed Statement of Impact form Indicates the type of amendment request being made.

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidelines require that the Statement of Impact form be sent to each district that may be affected. Information is requested if the proposed change may adversely impact a district financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of a district in a manner that impairs the district's ability to comply with a court order. The enclosed form may be completed by any district that may be affected, signed by the district's board president and superintendent, and returned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1494.

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted by the request.

Sincerely,

Oner U. Celepcikay, Ph.D.

Chair of the Charter Holder Governing Body

Harmony Science Academy Waco	161-807
Charter School	County-District #
the charter school above plans to submit the following amendmonsideration by the commissioner of education:	ent or amendments to its open-enrollment charter for
☐ 1. Expand grade levels served	
Currently approved grade levels:	Requested change:
☑ 2. Increase maximum enrollment	
Currently approved maximum enrollment: 5000	Requested change: 7000
⊠ 3. Add a campus	
Proposed new address, if available: To be determined late	er
If the campus address has not yet been secured, the scho boundary are listed here:	ool districts within the currently approved geographic
4. Expand geographic boundary The proposed new school districts/area to include are liste	ed here:
<ul> <li>District Staff: Check the appropriate response below:</li> <li>☐ The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter schoo significant degree.</li> <li>☐ The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter schoo district in the following manner:</li> </ul>	
Aubhay TSD District Name 415 Tisdell lane Aubrey, TX Toza	
Signature of Board President	Signature of Superintendent  Tama D. Maran
Print Board President's Name  1/28/2013 (@ 13:00)  1/28/2013 (@ 13:00)	Print Superintendent's Name
Date Received by District	

Evolution Academy Charter	057-834
Charter School	County-District #
The charter school above plans to submit the following amend consideration by the commissioner of education:	lment or amendments to its open-enrollment charter for
1. Expand grade levels served	
Currently approved grade levels:	Requested change:
☑ 2. Increase maximum enrollment	
Currently approved maximum enrollment: 600	Requested change: 2000
⊠ 3. Add a campus	
Proposed new address, if available: New Address Not Av	vailable
If the campus address has not yet been secured, the so boundary are listed here:  See Attached	chool districts within the currently approved geographic
∡ 4. Expand geographic boundary	
The proposed new school districts/area to include are lise. See Attached	sted here:
District Staff: Check the appropriate response below:	
The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter schoolsignificant degree.	pool <u>is</u> <u>not</u> expected to impact the school district to a
The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter school district in the following manner:	ool <u>is</u> expected to have a major impact on the school
Aubrey TSD	061907
District Name	County-District #
45 listellane Aubren, 12 lozzo	(940)668-0060
District Address	Phone Number
Signature of Board President	Signature of Superintendent
Mille Seccione	T. AM
Print Board President's Name	— <i>SAMes II ///OXAC∂</i> Print Superintendent's Name
/ /	Thin Superimendent's Haine
2/1/12	
Date Received by District	

### Current Approved Geographic Boundaries

ALLEN ISD	'043901	PRINCETON ISD	<b>'043911</b>
ANNA ISD	'043902	PROSPER ISD	'043912
ARGYLE ISD	'061910	RICHARDSON ISD	'057916
AUBREY ISD	'061907	ROYSE CITY ISD	199902
BLUE RIDGE ISD	'043917	SANGER ISD	'061908
CARROLLTON-FARMERS BRANCH ISD	'057903	SLIDELL ISD	'249908
CEDAR HILL ISD	'057904	SUNNYVALE ISD	'057919
CELINA ISD	'043903	VAN ALSTYNE ISÐ	'091908
COMMUNITY ISD	'043918	WYLIE ISD	'043914
COPPELL ISD	'057922		
DALLAS ISD	'057905		
DENTON ISD	'061901		
DESOTO ISD	'057906		
DUNCANVILLE ISD	'057907		
ERA ISD	'049906		
FANNINDEL ISD	'060914		
FARMERSVILLE ISD	'043904		
FERRIS ISD	'070905		
FRISCO ISD	'043905		
GARLAND ISD	'057909		
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD	'057910		
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	'220906		
HIGHLAND PARK ISD	'057911		
IRVING ISD	'057912		
KRUM ISD	'061905		
LAKE DALLAS ISD	'061912		
LANCASTER ISD	'057913		
LEONARD ISD	'074909		
LEWISVILLE ISD	'061902		
LITTLE ELM ISD	'061914		
LOVEJOY ISD	'043919		
MCKINNEY ISD	'043907		
MELISSA ISD	'043908		
MESQUITE ISD	'057914		
PILOT POINT ISD	'061903		
PLANO ISD	'043910		
PONDER ISD	'061906		

### Requested Geographic Boundaries

ALDINE ISD	101902
ALIEF ISD	101903
Beaumont ISD	123910
CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS ISD	101907
NORTH FOREST ISD	101909
Port Arthur ISD	123907
HOUSTON ISD	101912
HUMBLE ISD	101913
KATY ISD	101914
KLEIN ISD	101915
SPRING ISD	101919
SPRING BRANCH ISD	101920
TOMBALL ISD	101921



January 30, 2013

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

This letter is to inform you that the following charter school intends to submit to the commissioner of education an amendment requesting to increase maximum enrollment and to expand there geographic boundaries:

#### Evolution Academy Charter School County District # 057834 1101 South Sherman Street Richardson, Texas 75081

As part of the amendment process, charter schools are required to notify any districts that are likely to be affected by the change. The enclosed statement of impact form indicates the type of amendment request being made.

Specifically, Texas Education Agency guidelines require that the statement of impact form be sent to each district that may be affected. Information is requested if the proposed change may adversely impact a district financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of a district in a manner that impairs the district's ability to comply with a court order. The enclosed form may be completed by any district that may be affected, signed by the district's board president and superintendent, and returned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter School Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1494.

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted by the request.

Sincerely,

Cynthia A. Trigg, Chief Executive Officer

Cyultra a. Ingg

Texas Education Centers	061-802
Charter School	County-District #
The charter school above plans to submit the following ame consideration by the commissioner of education:	endment or amendments to its open-enrollment charter for
☑ 1. Expand grade levels served	
Currently approved grade levels: K through 12	Requested change: PreK-4 through 12
2. Increase maximum enrollment	
Currently approved maximum enrollment:	Requested change:
☐ 3. Add a campus	
Proposed new address, if available:	
If the campus address has not yet been secured, the boundary are listed here:	e school districts within the currently approved geographic
4. Expand geographic boundary     The proposed new school districts/area to include are	e listed here:
<ul> <li>District Staff: Check the appropriate response below:</li> <li>The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter s significant degree.</li> <li>The proposed change for the open-enrollment charter s district in the following manner:</li> </ul>	school <u>is not</u> expected to impact the school district to a school <u>is</u> expected to have a major impact on the school
Oubney ASD  District Name  4/5 Tisfell lane Aubrey 1  District Address	061907 County-District # 11 16227 (940) 668-0060 Phone Number
Signature of Board President  Mille Coscions	Signature of Superintendent  James Monaco
Print Board President's Name	Print Superintendent's Name
2/1/2013	_
Date Received by District	_

#### **Texas Education Centers**

100 East Park Street Little Elm, Texas 75068 Ph (972) 292-2405 Fax (972) 292-2373



January 24, 2013

Dear Superintendent and President of the Board of Trustees:

Please accept this letter as notification that the following charter school intends to submit an amendment request to the commissioner of education:

> **Texas Education Centers** Administrative Offices 100 East Park Street Little Elm, Texas 75068

As part of the amendment process, we are required to notify any districts that are likely to be affected by the change. The enclosed Statement of Impact form indicates the type of amendment request being made.

Information is requested by the Texas Education Agency if the proposed change may adversely impact a district financially or if the proposed change may impact the student enrollment of the district in a manner that impairs the district's ability to comply with a court order.

The enclosed form may be completed by the district that may be affected, signed by the district's board president and superintendent, and then returned to the Texas Education Agency, Charter Schools Division, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1494.

Please review the enclosed form and notify the Texas Education Agency if your district will be impacted by our request.

Sincerely

Superintendent